

NATIONAL FITTINGS LIMITED (formerly known as Interfit Techno Products Limited)
SEGMENT REPORTING FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2014

REGION	Unaudited				Audited	
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended		
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	Year Ended
				31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014
1. Segment Revenue						
(a) Outside India	992.38	1120.05	730.32	2910.57	1984.90	3056.78
(b) Within India	310.79	237.49	201.01	718.44	531.98	691.94
Total	1303.17	1357.55	931.33	3629.01	2516.88	3748.72
2. Segment Results Profit/(Loss) before tax and interest from each segment.						
(a) Outside India	265.36	242.08	155.67	978.37	406.89	760.22
(b) Within India	47.63	51.55	17.85	211.53	115.57	151.01
Total	312.99	293.63	173.52	1189.90	522.46	911.22
Less:						
(i) Interest	27.92	27.62	18.76	74.81	50.22	63.59
(ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net off	29.70	29.57	45.81	488.88	193.64	347.80
(iii) Un-allocable income	(27.19)	(26.12)	(4.37)	(73.21)	(49.43)	(58.94)
PROFIT BEFORE TAX	282.57	262.56	113.32	699.43	328.03	558.76

Notes on Segment reporting:
 1. Segment Capital Employed not identifiable with the reported segment
 2. Figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary

PLACE: COIMBATORE
 DATE : 14.02.2015

for NATIONAL FITTINGS LIMITED

 A.V. Palaniswamy
 Managing Director
 DIN:01817391

NATIONAL FITTINGS LIMITED

(formerly known as INTERFIT TECHNO PRODUCTS LIMITED)

S.F. No. 112, Mathapur Road, Kaniyur Village, Sulur Taluk, Karumathampatti Via, Coimbatore - 641 659

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER'2014

(Rs. Lakhs)

PART II PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Unaudited			Unaudited		(Audited)
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014
A. PARTICULARS OF SHARE HOLDING						
1. Public Share holding						
-Number of shares	2865718	2865718	2865718	2865718	2865718	2865718
-Percentage of share holding	34.45%	34.45%	34.45%	34.45%	34.45%	34.45%
2. Promoters and Promoters Group Share Holding						
a) Pledged/Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total share holdings of Promotore and Promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of Shares(as a % of the Total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non-Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	5454282	5454282	5454282	5454282	5454282	5454282
- Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total share holdings of Promoter and Promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of Shares(as a % of the Total share capital of the Company)	65.55%	65.55%	65.55%	65.55%	65.55%	65.55%
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
Pending at the beginning quarter		Nil				
Received during the quarter		Nil				
Disposed of during the quarter		Nil				
Remaining unsolved at the end of quarter		Nil				

Notes:

- 1) Previous Year and corresponding quarter figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- 2) Provision for Gratuity /Leave encashment has been made on estimated basis pending ascertainment on actuarial basis
- 3) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 14th February'2015
- 4) The Company does not have any exceptional or extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
- 5) Pursuant to the enactment of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), the Company has, effective 1st April'2014, reviewed and revised the estimated useful lives of its Fixed Assets, generally in accordance with the provisions of Schedule II to the Act. The consequential impact (after considering the transition provision specified in Schedule II) on the depreciation charged and on the results for the nine months ended is higher by Rs. 47.74 lacs

for NATIONAL FITTINGS LIMITED


A V Palaniswamy

Managing Director

DIN:01817391

PLACE : COIMBATORE

DATE : 14.02.2015

NATIONAL FITTINGS LIMITED
(formerly known as INTERFIT TECHNO PRODUCTS LIMITED)

S.F No. 112, Madhapur Road, Kaniyur, Karumathampatti Via, Sular Taluk, Coimbatore - 641659

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2014

(Rs. Lakhs)

CIN : L29199TZ1993PLC008034

PART I PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Unaudited			Unaudited		(Audited)
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014
1. Income from operations						
(a) Net sales / Income from Operations	1303.17	1357.55	931.33	3629.01	2516.88	3748.72
Less: Excise Duty paid	25.10	20.14	21.16	64.76	56.70	75.16
Total Income from Operations	1278.06	1337.41	910.17	3564.24	2460.18	3673.55
2. Expenditure						
a. Cost of material consumed	749.64	687.63	621.43	1989.17	1558.72	2171.71
b. Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-	0.01	-	0.21	0.21
c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(87.35)	43.08	(118.30)	(75.48)	(174.05)	(136.43)
d. Employee cost	70.82	67.61	51.81	193.94	149.45	208.61
e. Depreciation	29.25	29.13	17.92	87.46	53.68	71.90
f. Other expenses	232.41	245.90	209.61	668.13	543.36	794.14
Total Expenditure	994.76	1073.35	782.48	2863.22	2131.37	3110.13
3. Profit from Operations before other income finance cost & exceptional items	283.30	264.06	127.69	701.02	328.80	563.41
4. Other Income	27.19	26.11	4.37	73.21	49.43	58.94
5. Profit before finance cost & exceptional items	310.49	290.19	132.07	774.24	378.24	622.36
6. Finance Cost	27.92	27.61	18.76	74.81	50.22	63.59
7. Profit after finance cost before exceptional items	282.57	262.56	113.32	699.43	328.03	558.76
8. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	282.57	262.56	113.32	699.43	328.03	558.76
10. Tax Expenses						
Regular Tax	91.68	85.19	13.98	226.93	65.63	177.92
Tax for Earlier years	0.00	-	-	5.60	-	-
Deferred Tax (Income) / Expense	-	-	12.50	0.00	37.50	44.94
11. MAT Credit availed/(utilised)	-	-	(26.10)	-	(40.80)	-
12. Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	190.89	177.38	60.73	466.91	184.09	335.89
13. Extra ordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
14. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	190.89	177.38	60.73	466.91	184.09	335.89
15. Share of Profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
16. Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
17. Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of Profit / (loss) of associates	190.89	177.38	60.73	466.91	184.09	335.89
18. Paid up equity share capital - Face value ` .10/-	832.00	832.00	832.00	832.00	832.00	832.00
19. Reserves Excluding Revaluation reserves						271.10
20. Earning per share (EPS)						
a) Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items for the period `	2.29	2.13	0.73	5.61	2.21	4.04
b) Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items for the period `	2.29	2.13	0.73	5.61	2.21	4.04